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Greetings Parents and Students of Oak Run Elementary School, a public Montessori school! 
 
Holiday Concert and Dinner: Thank you for joining us for our 1st annual Holiday Dinner and Concert. The staff of Oak 
Run Elementary School was so happy to see our Oak Run Families and share music and dinner with you all. Happy 
Holidays, and Happy New Year! 
 
Winter Break: Oak Run School will be on winter break starting Friday, December 20 through Monday, January 6. 
Students will return to school on Tuesday, January 7.  
 
We need your help: Please make sure to make and communicate after school arrangements with your child(ren) before 
the start of the school day. At dismissal time, there are too many students in the office who do not know where they are 
supposed to go after school. We understand that all families will have emergencies from time to time, but we ask for 
your help in reducing the impact of after school phone calls and confusion. Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
Bus: Please make sure to review the bus schedule and arrive to pick up locations on time. We continue to have families 
who are late to pick up their child(ren) from the bus stops. Thank you for your help with this matter. 
 
Dress Code: The weather has changed and many students are coming to the office to get sweatshirts and dry 
shoes/socks. Please make sure to send your child to school with warm clothes and shoes appropriate for the winter 
weather. Thank you for your attention to this matter.  
 
Lost and Found: Please check the lost and found area by the student bathrooms for your child(ren)’s hats, sweatshirts, 
and jackets. All unclaimed clothing will be donated to the Oak Run Library/Thrift Store if not claimed by, Thursday, 
December 19. 
 
Parent Involvement: All parents and community members are welcome to attend our monthly Board Meetings and 
School Site Council/District Advisory Committee meetings. Meetings are held on the 2nd Wednesday of the month in the 
ORESD Office. Our next regular board meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, January 8 and our School Site 
Council/District Advisory Committee will meet Wednesday, January 15 at 3:00 PM. Both meetings are held in the ORESD 
Office. 

 
Sue Cooper 
Superintendent/Principal 
scooper@oakrunschool.org 
(530) 472-3241 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Oak Seed Preschool - Mrs. Lisa’s Class 

 

 

 

 
Week of December 16, 2019 

Dear Preschool families, 
 
Prior to Thanksgiving I introduced the concept of gratitude to our preschoolers. We read books about 
gratitude and thankfulness and appreciation. We discussed people, things and experiences that we were 
grateful for. For the past few weeks we made it a point to recognize and thank others for helpfulness and 
sharing. Then I wrote each child’s own special messages of gratitude on a slip of paper and placed it in our 
gratitude jar. 
 
Here are some quotes from our Oak Seed Preschool gratitude jar… 
 
“Thank you unicorns for making rainbows!” – Aurora 
“Thank you for the birds for making nests.” – Mimi 
“Thank you Mommy for taking me to school to see my friends.” – Silvan 
“Thank you Gary for bringing oranges for us!” – Jack 
Thank you LeeAnn for making banana bread.” – Thomas 
“Thank you for making our lunch, Miss Diana.” – Gary 
 
Whether your family celebrates Christmas, Hanukkah, Kwanza, Yule or one of the many other winter 
holidays…or if you simply enjoy cozy, quiet family time together…I think we can all agree to be grateful for 
what we have and for those who share their gifts with us. I am especially grateful for your gifts of parent 
donations and volunteering.  Oak Seed Preschool is very fortunate to have your involvement. Thank you, one 
and all!  

 

Here’s to Rejoicing with family and friends, Reading and 
Relaxing, and  

Renewing our energy with walks outdoors! 
 
                      

                                           
 

 



Mr. Adam’s TK- 2nd Grade Class  

 

 

 

 

Greetings, 

“Peace is what every human being is craving, and it can be brought about by humanity through the child.” - 
Maria Montessori 
 
This quote by Maria Montessori is something that I strive to emulate in my classroom. I firmly believe, as 
Montessori did, that if children are allowed to realize their true selves and learn to appreciate one another, 
that the result will be a peaceful world.  
 
So, as we break for winter, I wish you love, happiness and peace. Have a great break. I will see you in the next 
decade! 
  

~Mr. Adam 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ms. Anne’s 3rd-5th Grade Class 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

Holiday Greetings from Upper El! 

We've hung our flashcards on the Oak Run Store Christmas tree, we've watched flowers and fairies dance to 

the Nutcracker in Fantasia, and we've written some convincing essays making the case for--and against--the 

existence of Santa. 

Let's all look forward to a new year rich with personal growth and epiphany. 

 

With warm regards, 

Miss Anne 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



Ms. Zollars’ 6th-8th Grade Class 

 

 

 

 

Merry Christmas families!   
 
Thank you for your support at our Christmas Concert and potato bar Tuesday night!  Our eighth graders 
appreciate you, especially Tina Pollycutt and our Parent Club, including Rosey for cleaning, and all who made 
desserts, Mr. Adam and Ms. Sue for cooking and serving, Ms. Anne for decorating, and Lisa for pitch-hitting.  
 
This week we've wrapped up our compare-contrast essays in MLA format, our unit on the solar system, the 2 
movies based on books, and 3 of our 8 Roman history pockets. We've also worked hard on cursive writing, 
answering comprehension questions, and practiced math skills. We enjoyed our Secret Santa exchange 
Thursday. 
 
Over break, students should "Interview an Elder" (per instructions), and finish reading their book report book, 
Students' interviews are due Jan. 10, at which time we can write an essay based on the interview. Their book 
report Tree is due January 17. Also in January, we'll take reading and math assessments, set new goals, and 
change seats. 
 
Best wishes to Braydon on your move and new school. We'll miss you. Thank you for sharing your precious 
student with me, and have a lovely holiday break.  
 
Please let me know any concerns you have. 
  
Blessings, 
Michele Zollars 
530-691-8390 
mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 
Hello Oak Run families!  
 
Project share has been very busy this week! With such a short week, we have been preparing for the holidays 
still! We did take some time off of projects so we could play outside before the weather changes too much! 
We finished our stocking crafts and watched Christmas movies when it was too cold for outside. Thank you to 
all the parents and family's for making these festivities possible for our students! 
 
Have a wonderful Winter Break!  
 
~ Ms. Leah 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

Greetings,  

This month in Garden Club, we’re putting our beds to bed for the winter. Fall leaves make greasy mulch and 
when they break down, essential nutrients for our Spring garden.  
 
We are also celebrating our first harvest from the greenhouse: lettuce and baby bok choy that our school chef, 
Diana, will use in soups, salads and stir fry’s.  
 

~ Mr. Adam 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 



 

 

 
  

 
 

Did you know that fourth graders, who participate in the Every Kid Outdoors program, are eligible for a free 
Christmas tree permit?  The Every Kid Outdoors program introduces 4th graders to the public lands in their own 
backyards and beyond.  To receive a free Christmas tree permit, 4th graders with the help of their parents, need to 
visit the website www.everykidoutdoors.gov and follow the steps to obtain their pass. Once complete, they can 
download and print their pass.   
 

Teachers may also visit the website and download lesson plans to complete with their 4th grade students and print 
passes for them.  Fourth graders must then accompany a parent to any Shasta-Trinity National Forest office in order 
to receive their free Christmas Tree permit. 
 

Permits may be purchased through mail or by going to the Shasta-Trinity National Forest Headquarters off of Avtech 
Parkway, Shasta Lake Ranger Station in Mountain Gate, Mt. Shasta Ranger Station, McCloud Ranger Station 
Weaverville Ranger Station, Harrison Gulch Ranger Station, and Hayfork Ranger Station. 
 

Please go to www.fs.usda.gov/stnf for more information or call (530) 226-2500. 
 

INTERESTING FACT:  Did you know that the Christmas Tree that will be placed at the Sacramento Capitol came out of 
the Shasta County from the  Latour Mountain Demonstration Forest (located between Shingletown and 
Whitmore). Article link 
 

ATTENTION 4th GRADE PARENTS 



 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 

Email Directory: 

 
 Sue Cooper  Superintendent/Principal scooper@oakrunschool.org 
 Tina Pollycutt  Office Manager  tpollycutt@oakrunschool.org 
 Tiffany Fulkerson  Administrative Asst.  tfulkerson@oakrunschool.org 
 Alicia Shaefer  Office Assistant  ashaefer@oakrunschool.org 
 Lisa Cunningham  Preschool Director  lcunningham@oakrunschool.org 
 Adam Mankoski  TK- 2nd GradeTeacher  amankoski@oakrunschool.org 
 Anne Adams  3rd-5th Grade Teacher  aadams@oakrunschool.org 
 Michele Zollars  6th-8th Grade Teacher  mzollars@oakrunschool.org 
 Jordan Butler  Food Manager   jhisey@oakrunschool.org 
 Rose Duran  Instructional Aide  rduran@oakrunschool.org 
 Leah Klein   Instructional Aide  lklein@oakrunschool.org 
 Zarrin Klotzer  Sue Barton Specialist  zklotzer@oakrunschool.org 
 Becky Carr   Music/Choir Director  bcarr@oakrunschool.org 
 Kansas Simonis  School Board President ksimonis@oakrunschool.org 
 Philomene Swenson School Board Member pswenson@oakrunschool.org 
 LeeAnn Mollath  School Board Member lmollath@oakrunschool.org 
 Stan Statham  School Board Member sstatham@oakrunschool.org 
 Nicole Sabah  Project SHARE Coordinator nsabah@shastacoe.org 
 Dianna Campbell  Cook    dcampbell@oakrunschool.org 
 Sharon Davis  RSP Teacher   sdavis@columbiasd.com 

 


